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Friday 6th December – Non uniform day – chocolate donation 

Friday 6th December – Holly Tea – 3.30pm – 5pm – All Welcome 

Wednesday 11th December – Nativity for Reception Class, Year 1, 2 and 3 at 2pm and 4pm 

Thursday 12th December – Nativity for Year 4, 5 and 6 at 2pm and 6pm 

Friday 13th December – Choir singing at William Ford 

Monday 16th December – Carol Service in Church at 2pm with Gary Kennaugh and Keith 

Halligan – Wear a Christmas Jumper – Donations will be collected in Church for the 

Children’s Society 

Wednesday 18th December – Christmas Dinner Day 

Thursday 19th December – Christmas Party Day – Put on your party clothes 

Thursday 19th December – Panto in School 

Friday 20th December – Break up for Christmas  

Monday 6th January – INSET for teachers -  no children in school  

Tuesday 7th January – Children back in school 

 

 

 

Holly Tea 

6th December 3:30 - 5:00 pm 

Come and meet Santa     

 

Lots of activities for the family.  

 Come and support us and have fun! 
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We wish all of you a very Merry Christmas and a 

Happy New Year.  We look forward to seeing you 

all on the 7
th

 January.  

Mrs Scattergood and the Mottram team.  

Upcoming community events 

                                         

Year 4 will begin their swimming 

lessons on Wednesday 8th 

January and will continue until 

the end of the academic year.  

We will be going to Hyde 

Swimming baths this year. 

 

To build on our AcSEED Award, we will be 

starting Fab Fridays!  Each year group will 

have a session in the hall.  The sessions will 

be run by Active Angels and will provide the 

children with a well-being programme.  

This will last for 10 weeks. 
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